RESOLUTION NO. 2006-367

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council
May 23, 2006

ESTABLISHING THE 2006 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS, SERIES A
(COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM) AND 2006
TAXABLE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS, SERIES B (COMMUNITY

REINVESTMENT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM) REVENUE AND
EXPENDITURE BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT QOF $153,114,731

BACKGROUND:

A,

The City Council of the City of Sacramento (the “City”) has determined to implement
a Community Reinvesiment Capital Improvement program (CRCIP) for grants, the
devalopment, planning, design, acquisition and construction of various capital
improvements and infrastructure projects and related facilities and befterments
approved by the City Coungil; and

Through a series of City Council meetings, City Council has approved a list of
projects for inclusion in the 2006 Capltal Improvement Revenue Bond (CIRB) issue
and has directed the City Treasurer to proceed with financing to include the CRCIP
projects, Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency (SHRA) project areas
and three additional financing projects.

The 2006 CIRBs will provide funds for acquisition and construgction of certain CRCIP
municipal projects, some of which wilt be leased, owned and/or operated by various
non-profit organizations. As well as provide funds for Sacramento Housing and
Redevelopment Agency (SHRA) project areas and three additional financing
projects.

In order to implement the 2006 CIRB program as intended by City Council it is
necessary to approve various financial and accounting authorizations and
transactions.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The Gity Council finds and determines that the statements in paragraphs A through D of
the Background are frue.

Resolution 2006-367 May 23, 2006 1



Section 1. Staff is authorized fo establish the capital improvement projects (CIPs) for
the CRCIP Tier | projects and establish the budgets as approved by the Gity Council.

Section 2. The appropriations, as outlined on Exhibit A to this Resolution, will be
supported by revenue from the sale of Lease Revenue Bonds (2006 Capital
Improvement Revenue Bonds).

Section 3.  The City Treasurer is hereby authorized to modify the budget as may be
required after final pricing and sale of the bonds and as thereafter required to carry-out
the terms and intent of the financing In accordance with faw and city policy.

Section 4. All Cost of Issuance expenditures must have written approval from the
Office of the City Treasurer prior to final payment.

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on May 23, 20086 by the foliowing vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers Cohn, Fong, Hammond, McCarty, Pannell Sheedy,
Tretheway, Waters, and Mayor Fargo.
Noes: Nore.
Abstain: None.
Absent: None.
Mayor, Hegther Fargo

Attest:

7 /7 7

Sy Z%DW@W

Shirley Concoline, City Clerk

Resolution 2006-367 May 23, 2006 2



PAR
Net Premium
TOTAL

REVENUE BUDGET

EXPENDITURE BUDGET
Underwriter's Discount
Subtotal

Cost of Issuance
City Treasurer
Cily Altorney
Trustee Fee/Counsal
Escrow/Tille
Bond Counsel
S&P Credit Raling
Moady's Credit Raling
Contingency
Subtotal*

Other FundsiCosts
Reserve Fund
Bond Insurance
Reunding

Subtotal

Net Proceeds Available™

“Actual

o oY

§

2006 CIRB Project Budget

COMBINED

$
$

5
%
3
§
5
3
$
5
5

148,715,000
3,369,731
153,114,731

153,114,734

153.114.731
(973,148)
152,141,684

25000
14,000
7.000
80,600
176,000
42,000
36.000
21,000
400,000

10,916,850
N/A

27.325

10,944,275

140,797,307

**Figures may not add due to rounding

$

£

%

RCr R SR cr R L R Y S

§

B

CRCIP
87,320,000
2.678,787
$9,898,787
99,808,787

09,608,787
(634,824}

$99,263,862

$

16.34H
8134
4,567
52,196
114.178
27.403
23,488
13.71
260,978

7.122.688

7,122,658

81,897,307

7 £ 4

$

G W

$

$

SHRA

27,425,000
338.678
27,763,678

27,763,678

27,763,678
{176.457)
$ 27,587,221

4,533

2539

1,269

14.506
31,732
7616

6,528

3.808

$ 72,530

1,979.527

21,215
2,000,741

26,500,000

Crocker
Museum

$ 12,804,616
3 247.306
$ 13,051,922

$ 13,051,922

$  13.051.022
g (82.954)
% 12,068,068

2,131t

1,193

897

G819

14,417

3,580

3.069

1,790

5 34,097

W N o

§ 930,501

5 3,133
933,724

12,000,000

5

5

¥ €7 0 9 G o

2

]

$

5

EXHIBIT A
Budget Resolution

Arts

Rehearsal

5,336,080
103,060
5,439,149

5,439,149

5,439,140
(34.569)
5,404,580

BBB
457
162
2,842
6,217
1,492
1,278
746
14,123

387.807

1,306
389,113

5,100,000

Haggin Qaks
§ 6,829,205
3 131,300
% 6,961,195
$ 6,961,195
5 8.561,195
5 {44,243}
$ 6,816,052
B 1,137
$ 636
8 58
b4 3,637
5 7.956
F 1.809
¥ 1.637
% 955
& ir.02s8
% 486,327
3 1.671
497,998
6,400,000




